

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 2 5 5 O F 2 0 0 2

R A J E N D R A N A T H C H O P R A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F N . C . T . D E L H I

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

U P O N p e r u s i n g p a p e r s t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

While granting leave on 1 5 t h

Febru a ry, 2 0 0 2 , t h i s C o u r t o r d e r e d t h a t t h e

appellant be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Thereafter, Advocate- on-record for the petitioner was discharged from the case with the leave of the court on 1 9 t h

April, 2 0 0 7 . Notices of alternative arrange

ment sent to the appellant on 2 0 . 0 4 . 2 0 0 7 , 3 0 . 0 4 . 2 0 0 7 and 2 9 . 0 6 . 2 0 0 7 and by special

messenger also have been received back with the rema r k s 'shifted and left without address' and 'left 1 5 years back'.

Under the circumstances, we have left with no other option but to cancel the bail of the appellant. Ordered accordingly. The Trial court is directed to take immediate steps to get the appellant arrested to secure his presence.

List on Monday the 1 7 t h September, 2 0 0 7 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master