

b
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 255 OF 2002

RAJENDRA NATH CHOPRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T. DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 442 of 2002

Date: 26/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. appears for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.255 of 2002 and states that the appellant is suffering from cancer. Respondent has not taken any step to arrest the appellant. Respondent is directed to formally arrest the appellant and release him on bail. Bail was cancelled just to ensure that the appellant is duly represented before us.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master