

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 5 5 O F 2 0 0 2

R A J E N D R A N A T H C H O P R A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F N . C . T . D E L H I
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Respondent(s)

With Crl. A. No. 4 4 2 / 0 2

Date: 1 7 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. P . Malhotra, A S G
Mr. Vika s Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Alk a Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. Appeal No. 2 5 5 / 0 2

It is stated that the appellant has died. In that view of the
matter, the Appeal abates and disposed of accordingly.

Crl. Appeal No. 4 4 2 / 0 2
List after vacation.

(Ganga Thak u r)
P S to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O . 2 5 5 O F 2 0 0 2

R A J E N D R A N A T H C H O P R A
(S)

...A P P E L L A N T

Versus

S T A T E O F N . C . T . D E L H I

..R E S P O N D E N T
(S)

OR D E R

It is stated that the appellant has died. In that view of the matter, the Appeal abates and disposed of accordingly.

.....J .
(Dr. ARI J I T P A S A Y A T)

.....J .
(G.S. SIN G H V I)

New Delhi,
June 17, 2008 .